Form PTO-1595 (Revt 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev! 10/02) 103520002 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Attorney Docket: 032405 R 316 Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) **Toru SAITO** Name: Fuji Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha Additional name of conveyir g party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Street Address: 7-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other _ Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Execution Date: May 26, 2008 This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/128,187 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: - 1 -5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Dennis C. Rodgers Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1130 Connecticut Avenue - Suite 1130 02-4300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 20036 State: DC Zip: City: Washington DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 12, 2008 Dennis C. Rodgers Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and white whits: Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 235407

> PATENT REEL: 021400 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

VEHICLE SURROUNDINGS MONITORING APPARATUS

	•	
The PATEN	T RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are th	e invention(s) set forth in:
(check one)	a patent application about to be filed in the a patent application for this invention, exerthis assignment.	e United States Patent and Trademark Office. cuted by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with
	U.S. Patent Application No.a U.S. patent application based on PCT Int	, filed
	a U.S. patent application based on PCT Int	ternational Application
	No filed on (date)	(U.S. patent application Serial
	No, if known).	
	U.S. patent No, issued	*
The PATEN provisionals, di	IT RIGHTS also include the invention(s) set fo ivisions, reissues, continuations and extensions	rth in all corresponding provisionals, non- of the patent application identified above.
The PATEN	IT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one)	☐ U.S. patent rights only.	
,	Worldwide patent rights, including the righted date of any U.S. or foreign patent applicat	ht of assignee to claim the benefit of the filing ion for this invention.
The ASSIGI 2 of this Assign		inventor(s) whose signature(s) appears on page
The ASSIGN	NEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assig	gnee) Fuji Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
		Tanan
(Address) 7-	2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo	, Japan
The ASSIGNE	,E IS:	
(check one)	An Individual. A Partnership.	,
	☐ A Partnership. ☐ A Corporation of	cify state or country)
	(other)	
		to the leading one ideration the receipt and
In consider	ration of the premises hereof, and other good as which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereb	nd valuable consideration, the valuable to the
aufficiency of	which is acknowledged, Addition of the	y assign(s) the rolls
A COLONIED H	to encregents and assigns.	
the full and	d exclusive right to the invention;	IGHTS;
the entire r	ight, title and interest in and to the	1,
the right to	sue and recover for any passage 120 35 LISC 120	0 or any other approadic
the right to	o sue and recover for any past infringement; and object of claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 126, based on any earlier patent applications for the	is invention.
provisions	, based on any earner patent appropries	

PATENT REEL: 021400 FRAME: 0510 PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO ASSIGNEE: Fuji Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha INVENTION TITLE: VEHICLE SURROUNDINGS MONITORING APPARATUS

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Application Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Toru SAITO	Toru Saito	2008 5/26
Name of Inventor	Signature	Date
Name of Inventor	Signature	Date
Name of Inventor	Signature	Date
Name of Inventor	Signature	Date
Name of Inventor	Signature	Date

USPTO: After recordation, please return this Assignment to Customer Number 00441.

PATENT REEL: 021400 FRAME: 0511 ter the Papernal 1995

PTO/SB/96 (08-00)
Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	<u>s</u>	TATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)			
Applicant/Patent Owner: Toru SAITO et al					
		Filed/Issue Date: Herewith			
Entitle	Entitled: Vehicle Surroundings Monitoring Apparatus				
Fuii Jukoqyo Kabushiki Kaisha , a Corporation		, a Corporation			
	(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)			
states	that it is:				
1.	the assignee of the entire	right, title, and interest; or			
2.	an assignee of an undivid	ed part Interest			
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:					
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.					
OR					
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as shown below:					
1. From: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.					
		To: ed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
	3. From:	То:			
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.					
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.					
Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attached. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., the original assignment document or a true copy of the original document) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, If the assignment is to be recorded in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.8]					
The u	indersigned (whose title is supplied 15 and 2, 200	ed below) is empowered to sign this statement on behalf of the assignee. Signature			
	Date	Masato TOHMIYA			
		Typed or printed name			
		General Manager of IP Dept			
		Title			

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case, Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 021400 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 08/12/2008